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“The effectiveness of the undergradua
of campus life, a product of the time
quality of their involvemer

Cardio Center memberships
Personal training packages
Locker rentals

PACE classes offered

Student Health Promotions’ campus programs
Client visits (# 1 reason — stress management)
Liaison activities with residence halls
Outreach activities

Group Fitness classes offered

Group Fitness participants

Turkey Trot — number of participants
Get to Know Allen Center — number of participants

Groovin’ with Allen — number of participants
‘Tis the Season — number of participants
UWSP Performing Arts Series —

Number of performances offered

Total student attendence

Total non-student attendance
Centertainment Productions ! (CP!)

Number of programs offered

Number of attendees

Amount CP! saved by CO-OP buying

1637
144
53

12/ 225 Student participants

51

237

287

300 + hours
32/week
9,481

213 (55% off-campus)

313 (55% off-campus

and 38% first time
Allen Center visitors)

122 (56% off-campus)
103

7
483
2004

125 ear
12,529
$9525



te experience is related to the quality
students spend on campus and the
t in activities.” emest Boyer, 1987

-LEAD Dinners 4

-Etiquette Dinner 1

-Dine N Dash 10

-Connect4Success sessions (4 classes per session) 2

-Job Fairs 3

-Involvement Fairs 2

-Advisor Roundtables 3

-Re-Recognition Session 2

-SGA Treasurer’s Workshops 2

-Risk Management Sessions 32

-Food Prep Workshop 1

-SGA Annual Budget Workshops 2
Intramural participation 5010
Recreational student organizations 29
In existence at UWSP since 1894
Total sales $1,400,000
Inventory of books valued at $4,000,000
Average cost of a text book $70 +
Current UWSP cost of Text Rental to students $65.40/semester

Number of books available in Text Rental 76,000




Number of students on campus payroll

Amount of money distributed through work study

Number of Jobs posted

Recognized student organizations

Number of students involved in student organizations

Number of volunteers from campus into
the surrounding communities

Number of volunteer hours contributed
to community service

Participants at the Involvement Fair

Number of meals served in DeBot Center
Number of students with meal plans
Point Cash deposits
Number of student employees in all units
Number of University Centers student
employment trainings offered
Fall 2005
Spring 2006
Economic impact of the University Centers
employment program
Number of reservation bookings in the
University Centers

Over 2200
$1,200,000
1280

188
188 x 5 = 940+

1200

7483
1000 +

621,054 i
6,164

$1,044,248

250

4/166 student participants

4/193 student participants

$514,299

5909
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