## The University Centers

**Enhancing the Educational Experience of UWSP Students** 

Dreyfus University Center Allen Health & Wellness Center DeBot Residential Dining Center



Centers Connection

**Program/Service Report** 

2005 - 2006

### "The effectiveness of the undergradua of campus life, a product of the time quality of their involvemen

Δ11	on	Cente	· fe	or H	ealt	h and	Wel	ness
	CH.	Cente			call	II allu	AACI	111033

Number of attendees

Amount CP! saved by CO-OP buying

Cardio Center memberships	1637
Personal training packages	144
Locker rentals	53
PACE classes offered	12/ 225 Student participants
Student Health Promotions' campus programs	51
Client visits (# 1 reason – stress management)	237
Liaison activities with residence halls	287
Outreach activities	300 + hours
Group Fitness classes offered	32/week
Group Fitness participants	9,481
Campus Wide Programming	
Turkey Trot – number of participants	213 (55% off-campus)
Get to Know Allen Center – number of participants	313 (55% off-campus and 38% first time Allen Center visitors)
Groovin' with Allen – number of participants	122 (56% off-campus)
'Tis the Season – number of participants	103
UWSP Performing Arts Series –	
Number of performances offered	7
Total student attendence	483
Total non-student attendance	2004
Centertainment Productions! (CP!)	
Number of programs offered	125/year

### Renewal Education Environments Services

12,529

\$9525

# te experience is related to the quality students spend on campus and the it in activities." Ermest Boyer, 1987

	100		programme and the same of the	
020	OVE	2112	-3/1	ante
Lead	C 3	HU I	_ V 5	

	-LEAD Dinners	4	
	-Etiquette Dinner	1	
*	-Dine N Dash	10	
	-Connect4Success sessions (4 classes per session)	2	
	-Job Fairs	3	
	-Involvement Fairs	2	
	-Advisor Roundtables	3	
	-Re-Recognition Session	2	
	-SGA Treasurer's Workshops	2	
	-Risk Management Sessions	32	
	-Food Prep Workshop	1	
	-SGA Annual Budget Workshops	2	

#### **Recreational Sports and Activities**

Intramural participation	5010
Recreational student organizations	29

#### University Bookstore/Text Rental

In existence at UWSP since

Total sales	\$1,400,000
Inventory of books valued at	\$4,000,000
Average cost of a text book	\$70 +
Current UWSP cost of Text Rental to students	\$65.40/semester
Number of books available in Text Rental	76,000

1894

## Renewal Education Environments Services

employment program

Number of reservation bookings in the University Centers

Student Employment				
Number of students on campus payroll	Over 2200			
Amount of money distributed through work study	\$1,200,000			
Number of Jobs posted	1280			
Student Involvement				
Recognized student organizations	188			
Number of students involved in student organizations	$188 \times 5 = 940 +$			
Number of volunteers from campus into				
the surrounding communities	1200			
Number of volunteer hours contributed				
to community service	7483			
Participants at the Involvement Fair	1000 +			
University Centers				
Number of meals served in DeBot Center	621,054			
Number of students with meal plans	6,164			
Point Cash deposits	\$1,044,248			
Number of student employees in all units	250			
Number of University Centers student				
employment trainings offered				
Fall 2005	4/166 student participants			
Spring 2006	4/193 student participants			
Economic impact of the University Centers				

\$514,299

5909